

BID SUMMARY

Project #77119: Blair Road at EID Canal Bridge Replacement

Contract No. PW 15-31111
 Project No. 77119
 Project Types Bridge Replacement Project

Begin Advertisement: 7/20/16
 Bid Opening: 8/11/16
 Anticipated Award: 8/30/16

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cambell Construction General Engineering		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.		Viking Construction Company, Inc.		Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	072007	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 54,188.00	\$ 54,188.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	080050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	P 120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	128651	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	275	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,000.00
6	P 130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,740.00	\$ 30,740.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	141000	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	1,160	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,480.00
9	149001A	Prepare Fugitive Dust Plan	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	150812	Remove Pipe	LF	36	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	157550	Bridge Removal	LS	1	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	160102	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	160102A	Tree Removal	EA	22	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
15	F 190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	520	\$ 82.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 47,840.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,200.00
16	F 192003A	Structure Excavation (Headwall)	CY	120	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00
17	F 192025	Structure Excavation (Culverts)	CY	310	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00
18	F 192037	Structure Excavation (Retaining Wall)	CY	388	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,132.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,200.00
19	F 193001A	Structure Backfill (Miscellaneous)	CY	240	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,200.00
20	F 193003A	Structure Backfill (Headwall)	CY	80	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00
21	F 193004	Structure Backfill (Culverts)	CY	245	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 35,035.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,850.00

BID SUMMARY

Project #77119: Blair Road at EID Canal Bridge Replacement

Contract No. PW 15-31111
 Project No. 77119
 Project Types Bridge Replacement Project

Begin Advertisement: 7/20/16
 Bid Opening: 8/11/16
 Anticipated Award: 8/30/16

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cambell Construction General Engineering		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.		Viking Construction Company, Inc.		Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
22	F	193007	Structure Backfill (Controlled Low-Strength Material)	CY	185	\$ 182.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 34,780.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,250.00
23	F	193013	Structure Backfill (Retaining Wall)	CY	464	\$ 110.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 51,968.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 36,656.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 60,320.00
24		210280	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket, Type A)	SF	3,565	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,673.75	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,495.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,565.00
25		210430	Hydroseed	SF	3,565	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,140.80	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,176.45	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,069.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,565.00
26		260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	670	\$ 102.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 76,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00
27		377501	Slurry Seal	TON	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,403.61	\$ 8,421.66	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
28		390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	680	\$ 166.00	\$ 112,880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 127,840.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 81,600.00
29		390132A	Temporary HMA	TON	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	F	510060	Structural Concrete (Retaining Wall)	CY	201	\$ 364.00	\$ 73,164.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 291,450.00
31	F	510092	Structural Concrete (Headwall)	CY	34	\$ 345.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 96,050.00
32	P-F	520101	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Headwall)	LB	7,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	P-F	520103	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall)	LB	19,900	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 22,885.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,900.00
34	P	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	65	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00
35	P	657329A	43" x 68" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Class III)	LF	144	\$ 410.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 60,192.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 128,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 84,960.00
36		707117	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet	EA	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	F	721017	Rock Slope Protection (Facing, Method B)	CY	34	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 8,194.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,950.00
38	P	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	98	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,313.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00
39	P	770001A	42" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	154	\$ 445.00	\$ 68,530.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 94,248.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 78,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 61,600.00
40		820101	Marker/Delineator	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
41	P	832007	Midwest Guard Rail System (Wood Post)	LF	106	\$ 112.00	\$ 11,872.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,586.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,950.00
42	P-F	833020	Chain Link Railing	LF	126	\$ 108.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00

BID SUMMARY

Project #77119: Blair Road at EID Canal Bridge Replacement

Contract No. PW 15-31111
 Project No. 77119
 Project Types Bridge Replacement Project

Begin Advertisement: 7/20/16
 Bid Opening: 8/11/16
 Anticipated Award: 8/30/16

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Cambell Construction General Engineering		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.		Viking Construction Company, Inc.		Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
43	P-F	839521	Cable Railing	LF	216	\$ 49.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,480.00
44		839538	Terminal System (Type SKT)	EA	1	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
45		839565	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	1	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 5,951.00	\$ 5,951.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
46		840656	Paint 4" Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	1,950	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,950.00
47	P	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 126,273.80	\$ 126,273.80	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL							\$ 1,083,689.00		\$ 1,148,494.66		\$ 1,258,000.00		\$ 1,416,942.00		\$ 1,519,100.00

F Final Pay Quantity
 P Item Eligible for Partial Payment
 LS Lump Sum
 SWD Sign Working Day